

Town of Moriah
Water and Sewer Upgrades
Bid Summary Results (1/22/20)

Item No.	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Engineers Unit Price	Engineers Estimate	% Difference	Average Contractor Unit Price	Manfred Construction		Reale Construction		Luck Brothers	
								Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000	25.00%	\$31,666.67	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
2	Work Zone Traffic Control General	20	DAYS	\$500.00	\$10,000	69.37%	\$1,350.71	\$1,632.13	\$32,642.60	\$1,570.00	\$31,400.00	\$850.00	\$17,000.00
3	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000	38.73%	\$5,353.36	\$8,160.09	\$8,160.09	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
4A	Utility Locating - Level A	20	EA	\$1,000.00	\$20,000	-211.16%	\$857.13	\$321.38	\$6,427.60	\$550.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$34,000.00
4B	Utility Locating - Level B	2	DAYS	\$3,500.00	\$7,000	-106.50%	\$1,798.29	\$1,694.88	\$3,389.76	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
5	Existing Hydrant Removal and Reinstallation	2	EA	\$4,000.00	\$8,000	-118.63%	\$3,909.85	\$1,829.54	\$3,659.08	\$4,700.00	\$9,400.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00
6	Existing 6" Gate Valve Box Removal	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000	37.76%	\$367.79	\$803.37	\$1,606.74	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
7B	12-Inch Sanitary Sewer Main (Gravity) CIPP Lining	490	LF	\$60.00	\$29,400	5.14%	\$56.25	\$63.25	\$30,992.50	\$49.50	\$24,255.00	\$56.00	\$27,440.00
8	Bypass Pumping	20	DAYS	\$1,000.00	\$20,000	-124.42%	\$793.53	\$445.60	\$8,912.00	\$435.00	\$8,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00
9	Sanitary Sewer Manhole Rehabilitation	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000	58.57%	\$5,346.97	\$7,240.92	\$7,240.92	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
10A	Sanitary Sewer Manhole Installation	4	EA	\$6,000.00	\$24,000	-26.55%	\$5,813.73	\$4,741.19	\$18,964.76	\$6,200.00	\$24,800.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00
10B	Sanitary Sewer Manhole Installation (Doghouse)	1	EA	\$7,000.00	\$7,000	1.08%	\$8,292.06	\$7,076.17	\$7,076.17	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
10C	Drop Pipe Installation	30	LF	\$20.00	\$600	70.12%	\$92.98	\$66.93	\$2,007.90	\$142.00	\$4,260.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00
11	8-Inch Sanitary Sewer Main Replacement	715	LF	\$105.00	\$75,075	-67.89%	\$92.18	\$62.54	\$44,716.10	\$99.00	\$70,785.00	\$115.00	\$82,225.00
12	Sanitary Sewer Lateral Replacement	275	LF	\$85.00	\$23,375	-37.61%	\$95.92	\$61.77	\$16,986.75	\$81.00	\$22,275.00	\$145.00	\$39,875.00
13	6-Inch Gate Valves	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000	-176.21%	\$1,279.70	\$724.09	\$724.09	\$1,115.00	\$1,115.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
14A	Furnishing And Installing 8" Ductile Iron Pipe (DIP) Water Main	680	LF	\$125.00	\$85,000	-16.72%	\$118.36	\$107.09	\$72,821.20	\$118.00	\$80,240.00	\$130.00	\$88,400.00
14B	Furnishing And Installing 6" Ductile Iron Pipe (DIP) Water Main	20	LF	\$110.00	\$2,200	-9.57%	\$130.46	\$100.39	\$2,007.80	\$106.00	\$2,120.00	\$185.00	\$3,700.00
15	Connection To College Street 6" Water Main At Oak Lane	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000	-146.64%	\$6,951.51	\$4,054.54	\$4,054.54	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
16	Connection To College Street 6" Water Main At Ridge Lane	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000	-146.64%	\$7,118.18	\$4,054.54	\$4,054.54	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
17A	Replace Existing Water Service (Same Side)	6	EA	\$3,000.00	\$18,000	-17.14%	\$2,587.00	\$2,561.00	\$15,366.00	\$2,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00
17B	Replace Existing Water Service (Opposite Side)	8	EA	\$4,000.00	\$32,000	-42.47%	\$2,860.89	\$2,807.67	\$22,461.36	\$2,800.00	\$22,400.00	\$2,975.00	\$23,800.00
18	Asphalt Pavement Removal and Replacement	425	TONS	\$275.00	\$116,875	1.20%	\$241.11	\$278.34	\$118,294.50	\$225.00	\$95,625.00	\$220.00	\$93,500.00
19	Concrete Sidewalk Removal and Replacement	1,250	SF	\$12.00	\$15,000	19.57%	\$12.81	\$14.92	\$18,650.00	\$9.50	\$11,875.00	\$14.00	\$17,500.00
20	Topsoil and Seeding	350	SY	\$30.00	\$10,500	18.57%	\$30.61	\$36.84	\$12,894.00	\$35.00	\$12,250.00	\$20.00	\$7,000.00
21	Record Documentation	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000	0.00%	\$2,333.33	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
22	Allowance No. 1	1	LS	\$27,000.00	\$27,000	0.00%	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
				Total:	\$581,025				\$515,111		\$562,700		\$614,540